

**ANTRIM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION
 JORDAN RIVER ROAD OVER JORDAN RIVER CROSSINGS WA3 & WA5 CULVERT REPLACEMENTS
 BID TABULATION SHEET
 11-Mar-24**

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Walton Contracting, Inc.		John Henry Excavating, Inc.		Maverick Construction Inc.		Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
WA3 Category 0001 Road Approach													
1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2010001	Clearing	Acre	0.07	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,260.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	3.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00
2030003	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	Ea	1.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
2050010	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	325.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,706.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,137.50
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	525.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,450.00
3060006	Aggregate Surface Cse	Ton	41.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,132.00
3070125	Shld, Cl II, 3 inch	Syd	150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
5017031	HMA, SE1	Ton	14.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 4,648.00
7097001	Timber Approach Rail	Ft	80.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	6.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 2,844.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 39.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
8167011	Slope Restoration	Syd	400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,800.00
WA3 Category 0001 Road Approach Subtotal					\$ 104,960.00		\$ 115,095.00		\$ 96,280.00		\$ 97,147.75		\$ 114,335.50
WA3 Category 0002 Bridge													
2050015	Excavation, Channel	Cyd	260.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,700.00
2060002	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	65.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00
2060010	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00
4017051	Dewatering	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4040033	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	Ft	120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft	40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00
4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea	4.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00
7050002	Pile Driving Equipment, Furn	LSUM	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7050011	Pile, Treated Timber, Driven	Ft	590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,350.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 27,730.00
7050015	Test Pile, Treated Timber	Ea	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
7097051	Timber Bridge Erect	LSUM	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
7097051	Timber Bridge Furn (including Piles)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 152,751.00	\$ 152,751.00	\$ 175,243.00	\$ 175,243.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 178,840.00	\$ 178,840.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00
8137011	Riprap, Fieldstone	Syd	90.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 249.30	\$ 22,437.00
8167001	Slope Restoration	Ft	60.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 142.25	\$ 8,535.00
WA3 Category 0002 Bridge Subtotal					\$ 311,846.00		\$ 348,793.00		\$ 388,600.00		\$ 342,225.00		\$ 424,772.00
WA3 Subtotal					\$ 416,806.00		\$ 463,888.00		\$ 484,880.00		\$ 439,372.75		\$ 539,107.50
WA5 Category 0001 Road Approach													
1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2010001	Clearing	Acre	0.05	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	Ea	1.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	12.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
2030003	Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch	Ea	3.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
2050010	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	275.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,443.75	\$ 3.50	\$ 962.50
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	Syd	705.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,690.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,690.00
3060006	Aggregate Surface Cse	Ton	90.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 40.28	\$ 3,625.20
3070125	Shld, Cl II, 3 inch	Syd	205.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 2,101.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,460.00
5017031	HMA, SE1	Ton	18.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 327.82	\$ 5,900.76
7097001	Timber Approach Rail	Ft	80.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 25,600.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	6.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	6.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
8167011	Slope Restoration	Syd	1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00
WA5 Category 0001 Road Approach Subtotal					\$ 159,545.00		\$ 151,115.00		\$ 178,760.00		\$ 121,280.00		\$ 128,774.46
WA5 Category 0002 Bridge													
2050015	Excavation, Channel	Cyd	160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00
2060002	Backfill, Structure, CIP	Cyd	55.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,860.00
2060010	Excavation, Fdn	Cyd	65.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,795.00
4017051	Dewatering	LSUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4040033	Underdrain, Fdn, 6 inch	Ft	100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
4040093	Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	Ft	40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00
4040113	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	Ea	4.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
7050002	Pile Driving Equipment, Furn	LSUM	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7050011	Pile, Treated Timber, Driven	Ft	790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 35,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,350.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 37,130.00
7050015	Test Pile, Treated Timber	Ea	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
7097051	Timber Bridge Erect	LSUM	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
7097051	Timber Bridge Furn (including Piles, Furn)	LSUM	1.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 211,742.00	\$ 211,74						